Department of Education and Early Development

State of Alaska

Capital Improvement Projects (FY2003)
School Construction Grant Fund

Final Agency Decision

Apr| Dec | Nov School Project Amount Eligible EED Participating State Aggregate
6 15 5 District Name Requested Amount Recommended Share Share Amount
Amount
1 1 1  Yupiit Tuluksak School Improvement $24,667,615 $18,849,636 $18,065,095 $361,302 $17,703,793 $17,703,793
2 2 3 Yupiit Akiak School Improvement $19,600,120 $13,498,704 $13,498,704 $269,974  $13,228,730 $30,932,523
3 3 5  Yupiit Akiachak School Improvement $25,692,877 $19,758,371 $19,488,871 $389,777 $19,099,094 $50,031,617
4 4 2 Lower Yukon Scammon Bay Replacement School $17,377,308 $17,377,308 $17,377,308 $347,546  $17,029,762 $67,061,379
5 5 8 Bering Strait Teller K-12 Remodel/Addition $14,133,138 $9,618,949 $9,618,949 $192,379 $9,426,570 $76,487,949
6 6 4 Lower Yukon Hooper Bay Addition/Renovation $24,921,905 $24,921,905 $24,921,905 $498,438  $24,423,467  $100,911,416
7 7 6 Yukon Flats Circle School Replacement $4,742,283 $4,151,552 $4,151,552 $83,031 $4,068,521  $104,979,937
8 8 7 Southeast Island  Naukati School Replacement $4,100,032 $4,100,032 $4,100,032 $82,001 $4,018,031 $108,997,968
9 9 9 Lower Yukon Sheldon Point (Nunam Iqua) School Improvement $8,776,632 $7,434,176 $7,434,176 $148,684 $7,285,492  $116,283,460
10 10 13 Bering Strait White Mountain K-12 Remodel/Addition $15,446,338 $11,620,069 $11,620,069 $232,401 $11,387,668 $127,671,128
11 11 10 Yukon Flats Arctic Village Addition/Renovation $7,145,429 $6,930,222 $6,930,222 $138,604 $6,791,618 $134,462,746
12 12 11 SoutheastlIsland Howard Valentine School Improvement $4,138,728 $3,471,125 $3,471,125 $69,422 $3,401,703  $137,864,449
13 13 12 Southwest Region New Stuyahok School Improvement $25,593,808 $20,501,815 $20,501,815 $410,036  $20,091,779  $157,956,228
14 14 14 Northwest Arctic  Ambler K-12 Replacement School $10,822,252 $11,430,913 $10,579,989 $1,057,999 $9,521,990  $167,478,218
15 15 15 Lower Kuskokwim Chief Paul Memorial School Addition $11,223,770 $11,223,770 $11,223,770 $224,475  $10,999,295  $178,477,513
16 16 16 Lower Kuskokwim D.R. Kiunya Memorial School Addition $5,634,416 $5,634,416 $5,634,416 $112,688 $5,521,728 $183,999,241
17 17 17 SoutheastlIsland Hyder New School Construction $3,800,185 $3,800,185 $3,800,185 $76,004 $3,724,181 $187,723,422
18 18 18 Lower Kuskokwim JoAnn A. Alexie Memorial School Addition $7,161,100 $6,658,625 $6,658,625 $133,172 $6,525,453 $194,248,875
19 19 19 Lower Kuskokwim Kwigillingok School Addition $7,419,321 $7,419,321 $7,419,321 $148,386 $7,270,935 $201,519,810
20 20 20 Bering Strait Savoonga K-12 School Remodel/Replacement $25,142,976 $20,431,716 $20,431,716 $408,634  $20,023,082  $221,542,892
21 21 21 Kuspuk Upper Kalskag Joseph & Olinga Gregory $4,848,195 $4,848,195 $4,848,195 $96,964 $4,751,231  $226,294,123
Elementary School Replacement

22 22 22 Lower Kuskokwim Chaptnguak School Addition $7,369,834 $8,219,827 $8,219,827 $164,397 $8,055,430 $234,349,553
23 23 23 Bering Strait St. Michael School Remodel/Addition $18,185,424 $16,349,100 $16,349,100 $326,982  $16,022,118  $250,371,671
24 24 24 SoutheastlIsland  Hollis School Improvement $3,609,897 $2,519,562 $2,519,562 $50,391 $2,469,171  $252,840,842
25 25 25 Lower Kuskokwim Kwethluk School Addition $7,368,320 $7,368,320 $7,368,320 $147,366 $7,220,954  $260,061,796
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26 26 26 Copper River Glennallen Elementary School Replacement $7,760,803 $7,010,200 $7,010,200 $140,204 $6,869,996  $266,931,792
27 27 27 |ditarod Area Lime Village School Addition & New Well $586,623 $586,623 $586,623 $11,732 $574,891 $267,506,683
28 28 28 Lower Kuskokwim Kuinerrarmuit Elithaurvait Addition $5,599,635 $5,599,635 $5,599,635 $111,993 $5,487,642 $272,994,325
29 29 29 Northwest Arctic  Noatak School Improvement $23,339,427 $19,490,798 $19,005,798 $1,900,580 $17,105,218 $290,099,543
30 30 30 Lower Kuskokwim Nightmute School Addition $5,620,773 $5,620,773 $5,620,773 $112,415 $5,508,358  $295,607,901
31 31 31 Southeastlsland Outdoor Covered Physical Education Area $306,834 $296,681 $296,681 $5,934 $290,747  $295,898,648
32 32 32 Lower Yukon Emmonak Addition/Renovation $12,865,812 $12,865,812 $12,865,812 $257,316  $12,608,496 $308,507,144
33 33 33 Kuspuk Crooked Creek Johnnie John Sr. School Addition $1,317,240 $2,252,844 $2,252,844 $45,057 $2,207,787 $310,714,931
34 34 34 Cordova Mount Eccles Elementary School $3,836,531 $3,280,591 $3,280,591 $984,177 $2,296,414 $313,011,345
Addition/Renovation
35 35 35 Yukon-Koyukuk Minto Addition/Renovation $5,164,214 $5,164,214 $5,164,214 $103,284 $5,060,930 $318,072,275
36 36 36 Lower Kuskokwim Z.J. Williams Memorial School Addition $5,777,526 $5,829,725 $5,829,725 $116,594 $5,713,131 $323,785,406
37 37 37 Haines Haines Kitchen Remodel & Cafeteria Addition $638,503 $638,503 $638,503 $191,551 $446,952  $324,232,358
38 38 38 Juneau City New Juneau Douglas High School Design & $49,925,937 $39,968,144 $39,968,144  $11,990,443  $27,977,701  $352,210,059
Borough Construction
39 39 39 Yukon-Koyukuk Nulato School Improvement $11,601,172 $11,601,172 $11,601,172 $232,023 $11,369,149 $363,579,208
40 40 40 Southeast Island Kasaan Building Relocation $73,514 $73,514 $73,514 $1,470 $72,044 $363,651,252
41 41 41 Yukon-Koyukuk Allakaket Renovation/Addition $4,398,621 $4,398,621 $4,398,621 $87,972 $4,310,649 $367,961,901
42 42 42 Alaska Gateway  Northway School Kitchen Remodel $60,133 $60,133 $60,133 $1,203 $58,930  $368,020,831
43 43 43 Northwest Arctic  Kotzebue School Improvement $28,023,902 $21,920,945 $21,270,945 $2,127,094  $19,143,851  $387,164,682
44 44 44 Craig City Craig Elementary School Addition $2,035,282 $1,920,247 $1,920,247 $576,074 $1,344,173  $388,508,855
45 45 45 Delta/Greely Delta Junction Schools Renovation/Addition $22,911,475 $13,233,009 $13,233,009 $264,660 $12,968,349  $401,477,204
46 46 46 Kenai Peninsula Soldotna Middle School Remodel $898,000 $898,000 $898,000 $269,400 $628,600  $402,105,804
47 47 47 Petersburg City Petersburg High School/Middle School Renovation, $656,237 $318,420 $318,420 $95,526 $222,894 $402,328,698
Kitchen & Cafeteria
48 48 48 Anchorage Service High School Renewal, Phase 2A, 2B, & 3 $44,995,000 $35,665,010 $35,665,010 $10,699,503 $24,965,507 $427,294,205
49 49 49 Anchorage East High School Phases 2 through 5 $29,525,000 $18,301,114 $18,301,114 $5,490,334 $12,810,780 $440,104,985
50 50 0 Lake &Peninsula Port Alsworth Library Renovation/Relocation $363,904 $408,824 $408,824 $40,882 $367,942  $440,472,927
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51 51 50 Iditarod Area Takotna School Bathroom Installation $45,606 $45,606 $45,606 $912 $44,694  $440,517,621
52 52 51 Lower Kuskokwim Bethel Elementary School $13,381,264 $14,939,108 $14,012,408 $280,248 $13,732,160 $454,249,781
53 53 52 Anchorage Bartlett High School Phase 2 & 3 $47,500,000 $43,073,996 $43,073,996 $12,922,199 $30,151,797 $484,401,578
54 54 53 Anchorage Chugiak High School Phase 4 $9,860,000 $5,222,468 $5,222,468 $1,566,740 $3,655,728 $488,057,306
55 55 54 Sitka City Borough Baranof Covered Physical Education Area $360,664 $390,207 $390,207 $117,062 $273,145  $488,330,451
56 56 55 Southeastlsland Thorne Bay House Access Ramp $139,045 $139,045 $139,045 $2,781 $136,264  $488,466,715
57 57 56 Galena Galena Outdoor Multipurpose Area $2,709,295 $1,810,174 $1,810,174 $90,509 $1,719,665  $490,186,380
58 58 57 Iditarod Area McGrath School Bus Storage Building $424,811 $424,811 $424,811 $8,496 $416,315 $490,602,695
Totals: $651,624,686 $551,586,781 $547,620,116 $57,017,421 $490,602,695
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